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il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From November 8 to 10, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,332 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and
voting history, including self-reported vote in the 2022 election. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is

13 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups
because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for
representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100

due to rounding.

N=1,332 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Right now, do you think that economic conditions in the country as a whole are getting better or getting worse?

Response
Getting better 19
Getting worse 76
Don't know 5
Weighted N 1,332

[2] As compared to a year ago, would you say your financial situation as a whole has improved or has become worse?

Response
Has improved 25
Has become worse 70
Don't know 6
Weighted N 1,332

Topline Democrat

37
57
7
458

Topline Democrat

35
59
7
458

Independent /
Third party

15
76
9
349

Independent /
Third party

23
68
9
349

Repub-
lican

6
93

1
525

Repub-
lican

16
81
3
525

Female

14
79
7
709

Female

19
74
7
709

Male

24
72
3
623

Male

31
65
4
623

Under
45

18
76
6
465

Under
45

28
66
6

465

[31 How concerned or unconcerned would you say you are about inflation?

Response

Very concerned 62
Somewhat 7
concerned
Only a little

9
concerned
Not at all concerned 1
Weighted N 1,332
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Topline Democrat

50

35

13
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Independent /
Third party

62

26

11

349

Repub-
lican

74

21

525

Female

65

27

709

Male
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28

11
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Under
45

59

30

465

45+

19
76
5
867

45+

23
72
5
867
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26

867

No
College

16
79
5
844

No
College

22
73
6
844

No
College

67

24

844

College

24
70
6
488

College

30
65
6

488

College

55

32

12

488

Black or African
American

28

White

18
61 77
10 5

127 1,038

Black or African

American White

41 22

44 73

15 5

127 1,038

Black or {-\frican White
American

50 64

33 26

14 8

2 1

127 1,038

Latino/a

18
78
4
158

Latino/a

25
70
5
158

Latino/a

59

33

158



[4]1 Which of the following two issues do you think are most responsible for increases in the costs of goods and services, like
food and gas?

— The impact of the coronavirus pandemic on the economy, job market, and global supply chains

Response Topline Democrat In:;;:;r:;er:; ! Rﬁg::- Female Male Ur:;er 45+ Coll\::ge College Bla::\l;oerril-:far:‘can White Latino/a
Selected 62 67 63 56 64 60 63 61 62 61 67 62 60
Not Selected 38 33 37 44 36 40 37 39 38 39 33 38 40
Weighted N 1,332 458 349 525 709 623 465 867 844 488 127 1,038 158

[51 Which of the following two issues do you think are most responsible for increases in the costs of goods and services, like
food and gas?

— Large corporations, like oil and gas companies, taking advantage of inflation to raise prices and increase their profits

Response Topline Democrat In;:‘::’;:‘::; ! Rﬁf::- Female Male Ur:;er 45+ Coll\::ge College Blazl:nt;rri/-irrilcan White Latino/a
Selected 56 73 57 40 59 52 59 55 58 52 62 54 62
Not Selected 44 27 43 60 41 48 41 45 42 48 38 46 38
Weighted N 1,332 458 349 525 709 623 465 867 844 488 127 1,038 158

[6] Which of the following two issues do you think are most responsible for increases in the costs of goods and services, like
food and gas?

— The impact of the war in Ukraine and economic sanctions against Russia

Response Topline Democrat In:;;:;r::er:; ! Rleif::. Female Male Ur:;er 45+ Coll\:eoge College Bla;:\l:nc;rr:;r;can White Latino/a
Selected 37 44 34 33 36 38 40 36 35 40 44 37 38
Not Selected 63 56 66 67 64 62 60 64 65 60 56 63 62
Weighted N 1,332 458 349 525 709 623 465 867 844 488 127 1,038 158

[71 Which of the following two issues do you think are most responsible for increases in the costs of goods and services, like
food and gas?

— Too much pandemic aid spending by Congress

Response Topline Democrat In:;‘:;’::er:; ! Rﬁf::- Female Male Ur:;er 45+ Coll\:zge College BIa:I:n:rril-lfarrilcan White Latino/a
Selected 34 14 31 54 31 37 30 36 33 35 19 37 30
Not Selected 66 86 69 46 69 63 70 64 67 65 81 63 70
Weighted N 1,332 458 349 525 709 623 465 867 844 488 127 1,038 158
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[81 Which of the following two issues do you think are most responsible for increases in the costs of goods and services, like
food and gas?

— Other
Response Topline Democrat In:;l:gr:ier:; ! Rﬁg::- Female Male Ur:;er 45+ Coll\::ge College Bla::\l;oerril-li;r:‘can White Latino/a
Selected 9 1 10 16 7 12 4 12 8 12 2 10 7
Not Selected 91 99 90 84 93 88 96 88 92 88 98 90 93
Weighted N 1,332 458 349 525 709 623 465 867 844 488 127 1,038 158

[91 Which of the following two issues do you think are most responsible for increases in the costs of goods and services, like
food and gas?

— None of these

Response Topline Democrat In;:‘::’::::;l Rﬁf::- Female Male Ur:;er 45+ Coll\::ge College Blalc\I:n(;rri/-irrilcan White Latino/a
Selected 1 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 3 0 2
Not Selected 99 100 98 100 99 99 98 100 99 100 97 100 98
Weighted N 1,332 458 349 525 709 623 465 867 844 488 127 1,038 158

[10] How much have you seen, heard, or read from Democrats on their plans to address each of the following issues?

— The economy and inflation

Response Topline Democrat '“:;f;’;ier:'; ! Rleif::' Female Male U""‘;er 45+ Coll\:zge College B'a;':n"erri‘li':a" White Latino/a
A lot 27 41 27 15 27 27 28 26 25 30 37 25 33
Some 46 52 42 44 49 43 48 46 47 45 49 45 52
Nothing at all 27 7 30 42 25 29 25 28 28 25 14 30 15
Weighted N 1,332 458 349 525 709 623 465 867 844 488 127 1,038 158

[11] How much have you seen, heard, or read from Democrats on their plans to address each of the following issues?
— Reducing costs for families

Independent / Repub- Under No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat "yl o lcan Female Male T ase oo College T rican White Latino/a
A lot 17 30 13 8 17 17 17 17 15 20 22 16 27
Some 43 52 43 35 44 42 41 44 42 45 53 42 39
Nothing at all 40 18 43 57 40 41 42 39 43 35 25 43 34
Weighted N 1,332 458 349 525 709 623 465 867 844 488 127 1,038 158
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[12] How much have you seen, heard, or read from Democrats on their plans to address each of the following issues?

— Abortion rights

Response Topline
Alot 53
Some 36
Nothing at all 11
Weighted N 1,332

[13] How much have you seen, heard, or read from Democrats on their plans to address each of the following issues?

— Crime rates
Response Topline
A lot 16
Some 43
Nothing at all 41
Weighted N 1,332

[14] How much have you seen, heard, or read from Democrats on their plans to address each of the following issues?

— Immigration reform

Response Topline
Alot 12
Some 44
Nothing at all 44
Weighted N 1,332

[15] How much have you seen, heard, or read from Democrats on their plans to address each of the following issues?

— Student debt cancellation

Response Topline
Alot 53
Some 38
Nothing at all 9
Weighted N 1,332
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45
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American

19
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White

15
41
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127 1,038

Black or African
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American
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53 41
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127 1,038

Black or African
American

46

White

54
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127 1,038
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52
37
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23

41

36
158
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15
52
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158
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58
36
6
158



[16] How much have you seen, heard, or read from Democrats on their plans to address each of the following issues?
— Climate change

Independent / Repub- Under No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat Third party lican Female Male 45 45+ College College American White Latino/a
Alot 40 41 36 40 37 43 31 44 37 44 32 41 33
Some 44 47 47 39 44 43 46 42 43 44 50 42 52
Nothing at all 17 12 17 21 19 15 23 13 20 12 18 17 15
Weighted N 1,332 458 349 525 709 623 465 867 844 488 127 1,038 158

[17]1 Which of the following best describes what you have heard from Democrats on the economy and inflation?

Inde-

d R b Und N Black or
Response Topline Democrat pf:hiizt I?cpal:\ Female Male rlser 45+ CoIIde College AAfrit:.an White Latino/a
party merican
Democrats saying that large
corporations have been unfairly 22 21 23 22 18 27 20 24 22 22 15 23 26
raising their prices at the expense
of consumers
Democrats saying that supply
chain bottlenecks caused by the 13 10 12 16 13 12 12 13 9 18 9 13 12
pandemic have been driving up
prices
Democrats saying that investing in
Al I GG T 14 14 8 19 14 14 15 13 14 15 8 15 17

reduce our dependence on fossil
fuels and Big Oil

Democrats saying that Repub-
licans will cut programs like 21 22 18 21 21 20 18 22 23 16 25 20 15
Medicare and Social Security

Democrats saying they have
passed legislation to lower

o . 13 17 16 7 12 14 10 14 11 15 19 12 12
prescription drug prices and
energy costs
Democrats saying they would
expand support for families

4 7 1 4

through programs like the Child 6 ? 6 8l 3 8 3 > 3 6
Tax Credit
Other 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 0 1 2
None of these 10 6 14 10 12 7 15 7 11 7 10 9 12
Weighted N 1,332 458 349 525 709 623 465 867 844 488 127 1,038 158
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[18] Below are various policies that some people say would help address inflation and rising costs. Please select if you would
support or oppose each of the following.

— Increasing taxes on large corporations and the wealthy

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know
SUPPORT (TOTAL)
OPPOSE (TOTAL)
SUPPORT (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

49
22
13
11

71

+47
1,332

73

92

+85
458

Independent /
Third party

52
15
14
10
8
67
24
+43
349

Repub-
lican

26
29
21
18
6
55
39
+16
525

Female Male

51
22
12
7

7
73
19
+54

709

46
21
15
15
3
67
30
+37
623

Under
45

47
26
11
7

8
73
18
+55

465

45+

50
20
14
13
4
70
27
+43
867

No
College

48
22
13
10
7
70
23
+47
844

College

50
22
14
12

2
72
26

+46

488

Black or African

PR, White
56 47

21 22

9 14

7 12

7 5

77 69

16 26

+61  +43

127 1,038

Latino/a

53
19
13
7

7
72
20
+52
158

[19] Below are various policies that some people say would help address inflation and rising costs. Please select if you would
support or oppose each of the following.

— Holding corporations that raise prices unfairly accountable

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know
SUPPORT (TOTAL)
OPPOSE (TOTAL)
SUPPORT (NET)
Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

56
25
7

6

7

81
13
+68

1,332

74

91

+84
458

Independent /
Third party

55
22
5

8

9
77
13
+64
349

Repub-
lican

41
33
9

8

9
74
17
+57
525

Female

56
25
6

4

9
81
10
+71

709

Male

55
24

10

79
17
+62
623

Under

57
26

83
10
+73
465

15
+64
867

No
College

56
25
7

5

7

81
12
+69
844

College

56
25
6

8

5

81
14
+67
488

Black or African

American White
60 55

15 26

8 6

7 7

10 6

75 81

15 13

+60 +68

127 1,038

Latino/a

53
25
10
3

9
78
13
+65
158



[20] Below are various policies that some people say would help address inflation and rising costs. Please select if you would
support or oppose each of the following.

— Investing in health care, child care, and long-term care

Response Topline Democrat '"Td;i':g';if;‘;/ Rﬁf::' Female Male U':;er 45+ Co'::ge College B'a;';‘;'ri’zf;:a" White Latino/a
Strongly support 46 61 49 29 49 41 46 46 45 46 58 44 49
Somewhat support 35 31 30 40 32 37 36 34 34 35 25 36 31
Somewhat oppose 9 4 6 15 7 10 7 10 8 9 8 9 8
Strongly oppose 5 3 4 7 4 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 2
Don't know 6 1 10 9 7| 5 7 6 7 5 4 7 9
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 81 92 79 69 81 78 82 80 79 81 83 80 80
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 14 7 10 22 11 16 12 15 13 14 13 14 10
SUPPORT (NET) +67 +85 +69  +47 +70 +62 +70 +65 +66 +67 +70 +66  +70
Weighted N 1,332 458 349 525 709 623 465 867 844 488 127 1,038 158

[21] Below are various policies that some people say would help address inflation and rising costs. Please select if you would
support or oppose each of the following.

— Expanding clean energy production and creating green jobs

Independent / Repub- Under No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat "yl lcan Female Male TS s+ o College U ican | White Latino/a
Strongly support 38 63 41 15 41 35 39 37 36 42 53 35 43
Somewhat support 30 28 33 31 29 32 33 29 29 32 22 31 32
Somewhat oppose 12 5 10 20 12 12 14 12 14 9 13 13 12
Strongly oppose 13 2 7 26 10 16 6 16 12 14 3 14 10
Don't know 7 2 9 9 9 4 8 6 9 3 8 7 4
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 68 91 74 46 70 67 72 66 65 74 75 66 75
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 25 7 17 46 22 28 20 28 26 23 16 27 22
SUPPORT (NET) +43 +84 +57 0 +48 +39 +52 +38 +39 +51 +59  +39 453
Weighted N 1,332 458 349 525 709 623 465 867 844 488 127 1,038 158
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[22] Below are various policies that some people say would help address inflation and rising costs. Please select if you would
support or oppose each of the following.

— Raising Social Security benefits to keep up with rising costs

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know
SUPPORT (TOTAL)
OPPOSE (TOTAL)
SUPPORT (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

62
25
5
3
6
87

+79
1,332

69
22
3

2

4
91
5
+86
458

Independent /
Third party

59
24
5

3

9
83
8
+75

349

Repub-
lican

57
29
6

3

6
86
9
+77

525

Female Male

63 61
23 28
5 4
3 3
7 5
86 89
8 7
+78 +82
709 623

Under
45

40
34
10
5
12
74
15
+59
465

45+

73
20
2

2

3
93
4
+89
867

No
College

63
24
4
3

6
87
7
+80
844

College

59
27
6

3

5
86
9
+77

488

Black or African

American White
58 64

20 24

6 4

2 2

13 5

78 88

8 6

+70  +82

127 1,038

Latino/a

56
28
6
4
6
84
10
+74
158

[23] Below are various policies that some people say would help address inflation and rising costs. Please select if you would
support or oppose each of the following.

— Investing in domestic manufacturing and creating jobs in the U.S.

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know
SUPPORT (TOTAL)
OPPOSE (TOTAL)
SUPPORT (NET)
Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

65
24
3

2

5
89
5
+84

1,332

66
25
4

2

3

91
6
+85
458

Independent /
Third party

63
25
2

2

8
88
4
+84
349

Repub-
lican

66
23
3

2

5
89
5
+84
525

Female Male

66 65
23 26
3 4

1 3

7 3
89 91
4 7
+85 +84
709 623

Under

54
30

84

+77
465

92

+88
867

No
College

65
24
3

2

6
89
5
+84
844

College

67
25
3

2

3
92
5
+87
488

Black or African

American White
59 67

24 23

5 3

7 1

5 5

83 90

12 4

+71  +86

127 1,038

Latino/a

59
32
4

1

5

91
5
+86
158



[24] Below are various policies that some people say would help address inflation and rising costs. Please select if you would
support or oppose each of the following.

— Supporting working families by expanding the Child Tax Credit

Response Topline Democrat
Strongly support 36 50
Somewhat support 34 35
Somewhat oppose 12 7
Strongly oppose 8 4
Don't know 10 5
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 70 85
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 20 11
SUPPORT (NET) +50 +74
Weighted N 1,332 458

Independent /
Third party

37
32

9

9
13
69
18

+51

349

Repub-
lican

23
34
19
11
13
57
30
+27
525

Female

38
34
13

6
10
72
19

+53

709

Male

34
35
11
I
10
69
22
+47
623

Under
45

42
34
7

5
13
76
12
+64
465

45+

33
34
15
10
9
67
25
+42
867

No
College

37
33
12
7

11
70
19
+51

844

College

34
36
11
10
9
70
21
+49
488

Black or African

American White
55 BE)

20 36

9 12

7 8

9 11

75 69

16 20

+59  +49

127 1,038

[25] Which of the following best describes your view of how President Biden and Democrats addressed inflation?

Response

They should have done more to
tackle corporate greed

They should have invested even
more in American jobs and
workers

They made the problems worse
by overreaching and spending
too much

They did everything that they
should have done

Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline

27

16

37

14

1,332

Democrat

39

17

30

458

Inde-

pendent /

Third
party

33

14

32

10

10
349

Repub
lican

12

17

64

525

28

18

32

14

9

Female Male

26

14

42

15

3

709 623

Under

No

45 45t College College
32 24 26 29
21 13 17 14
27 42 37 37
10 16 13 16

9 4 7 5
465 867 844 488

Black or
African White
American
38 26
21 15
11 41
21 14
8 6
127 1,038

Latino/a

38
35
11
6

9
73
17
+56
158

Latino/a

22

18

32

19

10
158



[26] Which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response

We should bring prices under
control by investing in American
manufacturing, supporting
working families, and holding
corporations and the wealthy
accountable

We should bring prices under
control by cutting wasteful
government spending and
unnecessary government
programs

Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

52

43

1,332

75

21

458

Inde-
pendent Repub

/Third  lican Female
party

54 32 56

38 65 38

8 4 6

349 525 709

Male

48

48

623

Under
+
45 45

54 52

38 45

8 3
465 867

No
College

53

41

6
844

College

52

46

488

Black or
African White
American
62 51
29 45
9 4
127 1,038

Latino/a

54

39

158



